HIGE AFPOINTEEN; PERGA CHANBLRS CLERK GAT. | CIFKERD | PARONG T EMAIL ADDRESS
HMLAMBO e 15467 - 17/09/2021 11 Palace Recegfionis: 5869 13 Palace 27 |Tsekete@juciciary.cro za
Lesego Sekete
Receptionist Avela Mbelani 5810 ;12 AMbelani@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms} [ADJP] 19/07 - 17/08/2021 & Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.78 = RhhNgwenva@judiciary.orz.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoud! 6871 7.19 ANieuwoudt@judicary.crg.za
253 Paiace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 1307 - 17/32/2021 178 Palace Malebo Shengwe £836 175 Palace 46 Mshongwe@judiciary.crg.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 19/07 - 17/09/2021 141 Palace Karin Eriark 5829 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 18107 - 17/08/2021 2.4 Maria Monareng 6710 2,12 39 Mmonareng@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 43 Suzette Naude 6750 4.8 40 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
DEVCS J 1807 - 17/09/2021 224 Palace Selinda Harris £897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEK J 19407 - 17/09/2021 34 Nadia Qiyn 6897 36 47 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 313 Yvonne Maja 6725 39 66 Ymaa@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms} 19/07 - 17/00/2021 311 Irene Chepape 6729 3.9 Kt Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 2.16 Lumka Msutu 6730 2,12 14 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 1807 - 17/08/2021 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 6708 58 29 Sgillissen@iudiciary.org .za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 19-30/07 + 16/08-13/09/2021 33 Fredah Mafokwane 6727 36 57 Fmafokwane@judiciary.crg.za
BAM J 23/08 - 17/09/2021 23 Nicoie Nair 6706 27 64 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 19/07 - 17/09/2021 1 Palace Eilegn Raffanti 6857 2 Palace 56 Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms} 19/07 - 17/09/2021 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 6768 125 Palace 49 AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MAL! J (Ms) 19/07 - 17/09/2021 417 Katlego Molaotse 6753 4.13 53 rmolactse@judiciary.org.za
KEIGHTLEY J {Ms) 23/08 - 27/08/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 52 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
FISHER J {Ms}) 06/09 - 10/09/2021 3.2 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 36 4 mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
DAVIE J 18407 - 17/09/2021 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6864 161 Palace Tmabona@judiclary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Buzyi@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@iudiciary.org.za
COLEFS J (Ms) 19407 - 17/09/2021 510 Ronewa Vhumbane 6770 58 43 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 19407 - 17/09/2021 6.3 Boitumelo Dube 6788 68 33 BDube@judiclary.org.za
MOKQSE J (Ms} 19/07 - 17/00/2021 25 Shirley Ontong 6705 27 41 SOntong@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 19/07 - 17/09/2021 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
YACQOB J (Ms) 30/08 - 03/09/2021 3.2 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 36 4 mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
STRYDOM J 19407 - 1710072021 8.20 Jongh Hefer 6829 8.1C 24 Jhefer@iudiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 19407 - 17/09/20621 6.5 Lerato Serwalo 6787 6.8 54 Lserwalo@iudiciary.org.za
WA J (Ms) 30/08 - 10/09/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 50 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J {Ms) 18/07 - 17/09/2021 214 Palace Sello Tshethio 6786 216 Palace 44 Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 19/07-06/08 + 23/08-17/09/2021 511 Noburtu Mbatha 6771 58 48 nombatha@iudiciary.org.za




|PHAHLANE £ (Ms) 1807 - 17/09/2021 53 Boitumelo Kapar: 6768 £5 67 bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MANOIM J 02-06/08 + 23/08-10/09/2021 €.13 Ashiey Nczukula 6790 813 Palace Pvilakazi@iudiciary.org.za
MALINDI J 19-30/07 + 20/C8 - 10/09/2021 247 Awelani Thargavhueleto 5791 212 35 athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 18/07 - 17/09/2021 8.17 “gemotsc Ramokoka 2828 88 81 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KUNY AJ 19/07 - 20/08/2021 6.1 Thoki Magero 6786 6.8 Paiace Jmagoro@iudiciary.crg.za
BAM AJ (Ms} 23/08 - 17/09/2021% 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6785 6.8 Palace Jmagore@indiciary.org.za
MSIMANG AJ 19/07 - 20/08/2021 283 Paiace Lesibana Makwela 5905 251 Paiace 58 imakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ (Ms) 23/08 - 17/09/2021 253 Palace Lesibana Makwelz 6935 251 Paiace 58 Imakwela@iudiciary.org.za
PHAHLAMOCHLAKA AJ 19/07 - 20/08/2021 6.15 Noma Vilakazi 8792 6.73 Palace Ardzukuia@judiciary.org.za
BALQYI-MERE AJ (Ms) 23408 - 17/09/2021 6.15 Noma Vilakazi 5792 6.13 Palace Andzukula@ijudiciary.org.za
MTHIMUNYE AJ {(Ms) 19/07 - 13/08/2021 233 Paiace William Prinsico 6900 235 Palace 42 | Wprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
TSAUTSE AJ (Ms) 16/08 - 27/08/2021 233 Paiace William Prinsloo 6900 235 Palace 42 Wprinsloo@|udiciary.org.za
MAKWEYA AJ (Ms) 19407 - 13/06/2021 6.17 Katiego Sebola 6729 6.13 60 ksebola@judiciary.org.za
NCONGWANE A. 15/08 - 03/09/2021 5.1 Katiego Sebola 6795 55 52 ksebola@judiciary.org.za
VUMA AJ (Ms) 06/09 - 17/08/2021 5.1 Katlego Sebola 6795 8.5 52 ksebola@judiciag.ng.za
VUMA AJ {Ms} 18/07 - 13/08/2021 22 Thobife Kgeobo 6706 2.7 64 Ingeobo@judiciary.org.za
MOGAGABE AJ 16/08 - 27/08/2021 22 Thobile Ngcobo 6706 27 64 tnacobo@judiciary.org.za
SENEKE AJ 30/08 - 17/09/2021 22 Thobile Ngcobo 6706 27 64 ingcobo@judiciary.org.za
BARIT AJ 19107 - 06/08/2021 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Palace 65 Sbhana@iudiciary.org.za
DODSON AJ (09/08 - 20/08/2021 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6850 25 Palace 65 Sbhara@iudiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJ 23108 - 1710872021 6.17 Thabigo Sibanda 6729 6.13 60 Tsibanda@iudiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) 19/07 - 27/08/2021 32 Montshang Khokhotho 6726 36 4 mkhokhotho@judiclary org za
CRUTCHFIELD AJ {Ms) 30/08 - 17/09/2021 26 Palace Zanele Msimanga 6890 25 Palace 65 !stimanga@'[udiciag. 0rg.za
INYATHI AJ 19/07 - 17/09/2021 419 Ofentse Komane 6752 413 38 okomane@judiciary.org.za
DE VILLIERS AJ 19-30/07 + 09-13/08/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 52 Smaredi@.JJudiciary.org.za
RANGATA AJ {is) 16/08 - 17/09/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wk 6903 244 Palace 36 Kvanwyk@iudiciary.org.za
NONCEMBU AJ (Ms) 19/07 - 17/09/2021 41 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6749 48 34 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
STRIJDOM A 19/07 - 30/07/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 50 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
NOCHUMSOHN AJ 02/08 - 27/08/2021 45 Mpilo Xulu 6748 48 55 mxulu@judiciary.org.za
NEMAVHIDI AJ 30/08 - 17/09/2021 233 Palace Mpilo Xulu 6900 235 Palace 42 mxulu@'udiciag.org.za
DLAMINI AJ 19/07 - 17/09/2021 BENONI Esther Rikhotso erikhotso@udiciary.org.za
JOHNSON AJ 19/07 - 17/09/2021 VEREENIGING Ellick van der Merwe evandermeme@judiciag.og.za
BOKAKO AJ (Ms) 18-30/07 + 08/08-17/08/2021 312 Rose Selepe 6731 39 Pzlace RSeiepe@judiciary.org.za
SAWMA AJ (:2/08 - 06/08/2021 23 Vuyo Mzinyati 6706 27 64 Vmzinyati@juciary.org.za
HASSIM AJ (Ms}) 02/08 - 13/08/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 5.5 50 Hbotes@iudiciary.org.za
MATTHYSEN AJ 19/07 - 23/07/2021 247 Patace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace 36 Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
JOUBERT AdJ (Ms) 26/07 - 30/07/2021 23 Nicole Nair 6706 27 64 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
ANTULAY AJ (Ms) 02/08 - 06/08/2021 5.1 Zanele Msimanga 6765 55 52 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 23/08 - 27/08/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 5.5 50 Hbetes@judiciary.org.za




MAKSLOMAKWE AJ (Ms} [CRIM. PART-HEARD] 23408 - 17/08/2021 45 Vuye Mzinyati 6748 43 55 014G,
LEAVE TO APPEAL 19407 - 17/08/2021 13 Paiace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@iudiciary.org.za
AJX

Receptionist: Avela Mbelani E ;12 AMpe'ari@iudiciary.org.za
LEDWABA DJF LONG LEAVE nt Siviwe Sidesha ' €813 7,19 2 RhNgwenya@iudiciary.cra.za

Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 8811 7,19 ANieuwoudt@judicary.org.za

IPGTTERILL J {Ms) SCA 8,20 Jonah Hefer 6829 1 24 tJhefer@udiciary.om.za
IMNGQIBISA-THUS! J {Ms) JOHANNESBURG 312 Rose Selepe 6731 39 32 RSelepe@judiciary.org.za
WBUSHI 4 {Ms) LABOUR APPEAL COURT 6,17 6729 6,13 6J
iﬁOLEFE J (Ms} SCA 247 Paiace Kailie van Wyk 6903 244 Paace 36 Kvanwyk@iudiciary.org.za
IMAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 8,15 N/A 6792 6,13 3 NIA




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH CQURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster: Term 3 - 2021
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